School Fees Schedule T'he Kings School i, Il

2024/2025 ’ LalltCriury | A
INTERNATIONAL COLLE

The King’s School, Canterbury International College
Boarding (per term)* 17,650.00
Extras (per term)
School Fees Protection Scheme (Boarders)** This is the 2023 /24 rate and is subject to an increase for 2024 /25 104.90
Personal Accident (Incorporating Dental) Insurance Scheme included in fee
Personal Effects Insurance ** This is the 2023 /24 rate and is subject to an increase for 2024/25 7.73
AXA PPP Healthcare ** 150.00
Music Tuition 386.00
Instrument Hire 100.00
Visas - Charge for using the services of our legal representatives **#* 500.00
Deposits
Extras Deposit 2,000.00
Fees Deposit 17,650.00

to be released against final fee invoice

* Please note there will be a fee increase for the academic year 2025/26, to be announced by the Bursar in April
2025.

** Please note the School reserve the right to amend these insurance premiums if Insurance Premium Tax
increases beyond 12%.

**% Please note this charge is not inclusive of any Visa Fees or NHS surcharges payable to the UK Immigration

Services.

All students whose parents do not reside in the UK must have a UK based guardian, cost to be negotiated

direct with the guardian /guardianship agency by the parent.

Fees and Payment Procedures (full details available in the Terms & Conditions)

There are three terms in each academic year commencing September, January and April.

*  The Fees for the Autumn Term need to be paid by 1 September.

*  Fees for the Spring Term must be paid by 1 January. Fees for the Summer Term must be paid by 1 April.
The Fees Deposit will be released against the final fee invoice, unless your child is accepted at KSC.

¢ The Year 10 two-year course and Year 9 three-year course. Unless the full course Fees have been paid in

advance, the Autumn Term of the second year must be paid by 1 September of the second year.

We are happy, of course, to accept three terms’ payment to help with Visa applications and will provide the

approprlate pro forma invoice upon request.

The preferred method of payment is via the Flywire link on our website for the Registration Fee, Extras Deposit
and Fee Deposit, and by Bank transfer for the subsequent Fees. The Admissions and Administration Manager

should be contacted immediately with any payment queries or concerns.



Fees include:

*  Standard academic and co-curricular tuition

*  Accommodation (including laundry)

*  Food

*  Non-specialist healthcare

* Internet with Wi-Fi, digital file storage, etc.

* Academic books and equipment specifically required by the College for the courses studied

*  Trips and expeditions which are considered part of the essential College educational experience
*  Personal Accident Insurance

*  Dental Protection Scheme

Fees do not include (considered ‘extras’):

* Visa costs

*  School Fees Protection Scheme, Personal Effects Insurance, AXA-PPP Healthcare (these can be arranged by
KSC and parents will be contacted before the start of term)

e Uniform

*  One-to-one instrumental or voice music lessons and music examinations, currently estimated £60 per hour.

*  Specialist instrument hire, currently estimated at £100 per term (pianos and a variety of other instruments
are available within the College for student use without any extra cost)

*  One-to-one educational tuition and learning support above that which is normally provided and asked for
by parents

*  Examination entrance fees as charged by the examination boards

* Airport or rail transfers

*  Any personal electronic, writing or stationery equipment such as pens, writing pads, ring folders, lap-tops,
iPads, etc.

¢ Trips and expeditions which are considered as ‘extras’ and which will only take place with the permission

of parents

Paymentfor ‘extras’ will be charged on your invoice at the end qfthe term concerned. Invoices MUST be
paid by the beginning of the next term. If a student has completed his/her course, the payment for ‘extras’
for the final term will be taken from the Extras Deposit.



